
Name of proof of claims where to
Numerical Claims Register for HDR HOLDING, INC. (ALL DEBTORS)

Date: 12/30/2020

TRACK ONE S.R.L.
C/O ITR AMERICA LLC
ATTN BRETT CLEMENS
6301 NORTHWIND PKWY
HOBART, IN 46342

Claim Number: 1

Claim Date: 06/28/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $52,617.24

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
PO BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

Claim Number: 2

Claim Date: 07/12/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 20

PRIORITY Claimed:           $64,362.77 UNLIQ

HILL AND KNOWLTON STRATEGIES LLC
ATTN CHRIS HEIM
500 W 5TH ST STE 1000
AUSTIN, TX 78701

Claim Number: 3

Claim Date: 07/15/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $56,696.40

ULINE, INC
12575 ULINE DRIVE
PLEASANT PRAIRIE, WI 53158

Claim Number: 4

Claim Date: 07/15/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:              $585.25

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
PO BOX 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946

Claim Number: 5

Claim Date: 07/19/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 16

Claim Out of Balance

PRIORITY Claimed:               $30.56

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 1

Case 19-11396-MFW    Doc 423    Filed 12/30/20    Page 1 of 8



Name of proof of claims where to
Numerical Claims Register for HDR HOLDING, INC. (ALL DEBTORS)

Date: 12/30/2020

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, THE
ATTN MICHAEL B BACH, AUTHORIZED AGENT
25 WHITNEY DRIVE, STE 106
MILFORD, OH 45150

Claim Number: 6

Claim Date: 07/22/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $13,906.80

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY, THE
ATTN MICHAEL B BACH, AUTHORIZED AGENT
25 WHITNEY DRIVE, STE 106
MILFORD, OH 45150

Claim Number: 7

Claim Date: 07/22/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $13,906.80

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY COMPANY
75 MAXESS ROAD
MELVILLE, NY 11747

Claim Number: 8

Claim Date: 08/08/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $9,439.24

AIRGAS USA LLC
6055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD
INDEPENDENCE, OH 44131

Claim Number: 9

Claim Date: 08/13/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:              $734.49

VERITIV OPERATING CO
850 N ARLINGTON HTS RD
ITASCA, IL 60143

Claim Number: 10

Claim Date: 08/13/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $11,092.49

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 2

Case 19-11396-MFW    Doc 423    Filed 12/30/20    Page 2 of 8



Name of proof of claims where to
Numerical Claims Register for HDR HOLDING, INC. (ALL DEBTORS)

Date: 12/30/2020

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
ATTN JENNIFER M RIXNER
255 E FIFTH ST, STE 1900
CINCINNATI, OH 45202

Claim Number: 11

Claim Date: 08/19/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $22,022.40

BDO USA LLP
ATTN JARED SCHIERBAUM
4250 LANCASTER PIKE SUITE 120
WILMINGTON, DE 19805

Claim Number: 12

Claim Date: 08/22/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $59,188.96

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL LLC
FKA ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL INC
HAWLEY TROXELL ET AL; SHELIA R SCHWAGER
PO BOX 1617
BOISE, ID 83701

Claim Number: 13

Claim Date: 08/28/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,181.94

WINDSTREAM
1450 N CENTER POINT RD
HIAWATHA, IA 52233

Claim Number: 14

Claim Date: 08/26/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,037.84

CITY & SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA
ATTN LAW TAX & REVENUE UNIT
1401 JFK BLVD, 5TH FL
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

Claim Number: 15

Claim Date: 08/29/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,950.96

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 3

Case 19-11396-MFW    Doc 423    Filed 12/30/20    Page 3 of 8



Name of proof of claims where to
Numerical Claims Register for HDR HOLDING, INC. (ALL DEBTORS)

Date: 12/30/2020

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
PO BOX 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946

Claim Number: 16

Claim Date: 09/03/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #5

PRIORITY Claimed:           $22,739.02

HILLYARD INC
C/O BARR CREDIT SERVICES
5151 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 800
TUCSON, AZ 85711

Claim Number: 17

Claim Date: 09/03/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,199.20

WHITE, CLINT
C/O MATTHEW UHRIG, ESQ
501 BS HENRY CLAY BLVD
PO BOX 640
ASHLAND, MO 65010

Claim Number: 18

Claim Date: 09/13/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:        $3,332,055.00

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIVISION
PO BOX 12548, MS-008
AUSTIN, TX 78711

Claim Number: 19

Claim Date: 09/16/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

Comments: WITHDRAWN

DOCKET: 383 (10/09/2020)

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,000.00 UNLIQ

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
PO BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

Claim Number: 20

Claim Date: 09/19/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #2

PRIORITY Claimed:                $0.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 4

Case 19-11396-MFW    Doc 423    Filed 12/30/20    Page 4 of 8



Name of proof of claims where to
Numerical Claims Register for HDR HOLDING, INC. (ALL DEBTORS)

Date: 12/30/2020

UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION
ATTN BANKRUPTCY UNIT
210 N 1950 W
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84134-9000

Claim Number: 21

Claim Date: 09/23/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

Comments: 

Claim Out of Balance Claim out of balance

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,030.00

SECURED Claimed:            $2,030.00

TOTAL Claimed:            $2,030.00

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISON OF TAXATION
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 245
TRENTON, NJ 08695

Claim Number: 22

Claim Date: 09/27/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:            $4,000.00 UNLIQ

TEXAS COMPTROLLER PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIVISION
PO BOX 12548 MC-008
AUSTIN, TX 78711

Claim Number: 23

Claim Date: 09/30/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,000.00 UNLIQ

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
BANKRUPTCY SECTION MS A340
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2952

Claim Number: 24

Claim Date: 09/30/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:              $842.37

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
BANKRUPTCY SECTION MS A340
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2952

Claim Number: 25

Claim Date: 09/30/2019

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:              $842.37

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 5

Case 19-11396-MFW    Doc 423    Filed 12/30/20    Page 5 of 8



Name of proof of claims where to
Numerical Claims Register for HDR HOLDING, INC. (ALL DEBTORS)

Date: 12/30/2020

MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO
PO BOX 7690
CHICAGO, IL 60680

Claim Number: 26

Claim Date: 11/13/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:           $10,616.36

US CUSTOMS AND BORDER PROTECTION
ATTN REVENUE DIVISION BANKRUPTCY TEAM
6650 TELECOM DR, STE 100
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46278

Claim Number: 27

Claim Date: 11/21/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:                $0.00 UNLIQ CONT

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY LLC
PO BOX 62180
COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80962-2180

Claim Number: 28

Claim Date: 12/16/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,002.47

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS [MORE]
STRATEGIC CREDIT SOLUTIONS
1310 POINT STREET 12TH FLOOR
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Claim Number: 29

Claim Date: 12/29/2020

Debtor: HDR HOLDING, INC.

PRIORITY Claimed:              $244.98

UNSECURED Claimed:           $37,607.91

920 S BOLMAR ASSOCIATES LP
120 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
C/O E. KAHN DEVELOPMENT CORP
MALVERN, PA 19355

Claim Number: 10000

Claim Date: 07/01/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 6

Case 19-11396-MFW    Doc 423    Filed 12/30/20    Page 6 of 8



Name of proof of claims where to
Numerical Claims Register for HDR HOLDING, INC. (ALL DEBTORS)

Date: 12/30/2020

920 S. BOLMAR ASSOCIATES LP
120 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
C/O E. KAHN DEVELOPMENT CORP
MALVERN, PA 19355

Claim Number: 10001

Claim Date: 07/01/2019

Debtor: SCHRAMM, INC.

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 7

Case 19-11396-MFW    Doc 423    Filed 12/30/20    Page 7 of 8



Total Number of Filed Claims:         31

Name of proof of claims where to
Numerical Claims Register for HDR HOLDING, INC. (ALL DEBTORS)

Date: 12/30/2020

Summary Page

Administrative:                $0.00

Priority:          $102,043.03

Secured:            $2,030.00

Unsecured:        $3,631,890.79

Total:        $3,735,963.82

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

Claimed Amount Allowed Amount

Case 19-11396-MFW    Doc 423    Filed 12/30/20    Page 8 of 8


